# CH \$40.00 36081

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Reel/Frame: 6188/0753

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avidbank		09/27/2021	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PhotoShelter, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 Union Square West, 2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608164	PHOTOSHELTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-862-3210

Email:joe.phu@kirkland.comCorrespondent Name:Joe Phu, ParalegalAddress Line 1:300 N. LaSalleAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47630-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Phu
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Phu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AVB-Photoshelter - IP Release Form 20210927#page1.tif source=AVB-Photoshelter - IP Release Form 20210927#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0366

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September 27, 2021, by Avidbank ("Lender"), in favor of Photoshelter, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 33 Union Square West, Second Floor, New York, NY 10003.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the trademark items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2017 at Reel Number 6188 and Frame Number 0753.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AVIDBANK

By:

Name: Samantha Kim

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0367

# EXHIBIT A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark / TitleSerial NumberRegistration NumberRegistration DatePHOTOSHELTER77330188360816411/15/2007

**RECORDED: 10/08/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0368